1/188372/2023



Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004 Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

Representation of Ms. Swati Sharma, Stock Assistant of District Cadre Udhampur in respect of period of Dies-Non w.e.f 08.11.2018 to 18.11.2018 - Enquiry thereof.

ORDER NO. DATED 90

-SHDJ of 2023 -03-2023 04

A committee of following officers of Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu shall conduct an enquiry to verify the facts regarding unauthorized absence period w.e.f 08.11.2018 to 18.11.2018 treated as Dies-Non in favour of Ms. Swati Sharma, Stock Assistant of District Cadre Udhampur: -

1.	Dr. Ajay Sudan, I/C Deputy Director (Central), Sheep	Chairman
	Husbandry Department, Jammu	
2.	Ms. Shivali Sethi, I/C Deputy Director (Planning &	Member
	Statistics), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu	
3.	Ms. Aneeta Jamwal, I/C Accounts Officer, Sheep Husbandry	Member
	Department, Jammu	

The enquiry committee shall submit its report along with suitable recommendations action within a period of 07 days to this Directorate.

(Krishan Lat) JKAS,

Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.

> 04.03.23 Dated: **04** .03.2023

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/2/2021/185/6~18

Copy to the: -

- 1. Deputy Director (Central), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.
- 2. Deputy Director (Planning & Statistics), Sheep Husbandry Department, lammu.
- 3. Accounts Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.
- -- for information and necessary action.